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Instructors and Subjects 
 

Beet End 
 

 

 

B-1. Raw Materials Handling.  Brodie Griffin, VP Operations-TASCO 

 The Amalgamated Sugar Company, 1648 W. Cyprus St. Boise ID 83705 

(208) 650-0382    BGriffin@Amalsugar.com 

 

 

 

B-2. Beet Slicing and Properties of Cossettes.  Ray Bode, Consultant,  

 1226 Whispering Pines Drive, Billings MT. 59101 

 (406) 861-3067       raybode48@gmail.com 

 

 

B-3. Diffusion Fundamentals and Practices. Thomas Schulze, Senior Specialist/Sugar Technologist, 

BMA Braunschweigische Maschinenbauanstalt GmbH, Am Alten Bahnhof 5, 38122 

Braunschweig, Germany 

 cell +49 172 52 56 64 7   schulze.t@bma-worldwide.com 

  

   

B-4. Pulp Pressing and Drying.  Eric C. Erickson, Director of Engineering 

 The Amalgamated Sugar Company, 1951 S. Saturn Way, Suite 100, Boise ID 83709      

o (208) 383-6597, c (208) 272-0755  EErickson@amalsugar.com 

  

 

B-5. Lime and Carbon Dioxide Production.  Robert Zimmerman, Senior Engineer,  

Western Sugar Cooperative, 1221 8th Avenue, Greeley, CO 80631 

 (970) 371-0474    rmzimmerman@westernsugar.com 
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B-6. Juice Purification.  Camden DeBruler, Process Engineer, The Amalgamated Sugar Company, 

138 W Karcher Rd. Nampa ID 83687  

(208) 899-6642    cdebruler@amalsugar.com 

   

 

B-7. Vacuum and Pressure Filtration.  David Webb, Process Engineer 

 The Amalgamated Sugar Company, 50 South 500 West, PO Box 700, Paul ID, 83347 

 (208) 421-5407       dwebb@amalsugar.com 

  

 

B-8. Boiler Operation and Maintenance.  Ed Swenson, Owner/Partner, Valley Process Technologies 

2483 9th St N, Wahpeton ND 58075 

o (701) 895-8104, cell (701) 238-1642  ed@valleyprocesstech.com 

 

 

B-9. Environmental Practices. (2) Sagar Sunkavalli, Director – Environmental Affairs, Michigan Sugar 

Co. 2600 S Euclid Ave, Bay City, MI 48706 

c (320) 905-3625    Sagar.Sunkavalli@michigansugar.com 

 

B-10. Maintenance as it Affects the Factory Process. Lee Bratlie, Technical Training Lead, American 

Crystal Sugar Company, 8152 Old Highway 44, Drayton, ND  58225 

 o (701) 454-3280, cell (701) 360-3519 lbratlie@crystalsugar.com 
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